25

[Commending Carri Lucas for 29 years of dedicated service in the San Francisco Police Department.1

Resolution commending Carri Lucas for 29 years of dedicated service in the San Francisco Police Department.

WHEREAS, Carri Lucas began her career with the department on Feb 18, 1980; and WHEREAS, Carri was a pioneer in the department, breaking the glass ceiling as a member of the first group of female officers to be promoted to the rank of Sergeant on April 7, 1986; and

WHEREAS, Carri was dual ranked as an Inspector and Sergeant and worked as an Inspector at General Work for many years before returning to her preferred position as a street supervisor; and

WHEREAS, Carri was an active member of the San Francisco Police Officers Association and worked on the last three contract negotiations spanning over 12 years; and WHEREAS, Carri served Company E (Northern), C (Potrero), H (Ingleside), Public Affairs, General Work and Company D (Mission Station); and

WHEREAS, Carri was a Field Training Officer Sergeant and Supervisor and mentored hundreds of officers in the department; and

WHEREAS, Carri competed in the Iron Man Competition representing Mission Station; and

WHEREAS, in her spare time, Carri continues to donate her time and services as a volunteer at the San Francisco Animal Care and Control Center, taking care of animals that

SUPERVISOR BEVAN DUFTY **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

have been victims of cruelty, abandoned, or are unwanted by their owners; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Carri Lucas on her 29 years of dedicated service and leadership to the greater San Francisco community throughout her career at the SFPD.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

090842

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Carri Lucas for 29 years of dedicated service in the San Francisco Police Department.

June 30, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 090842

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 30, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Date Approved